

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date:February 20, 2024From:Tiffany Parsons, City ClerkItem:City Board Appointment – Ryan Whitley to Outstanding Student
Award Committee

<u>Purpose:</u> Ratify Mayor Jay Warren's appointment of Ryan Whitley to the Outstanding Student Award Committee.

Background:

Ryan Whitley has expressed an interest in serving on this board. Residing in Arkansas City for seven years, Ryan serves our community as the Northside Baptist Church Pastor and Vice-President of Optimist Club. Previously, Ryan was the Board of Family Life Services President.

The board and Mayor Warren recommend Ryan Whitley be appointed to the Outstanding Student Award Committee.

Commission Options:

- 1. Approve with consent agenda.
- 2. Remove from consent agenda to new business for further consideration.

Approved for Agenda by:

Randy Frazer, City Manager